
TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

I 
IIIIOIAIDUM 

April 20, 1995 lf©Ef!WIEID 
DIVISION OP RBCORDS AND IIIIIPORT~ Jx{ MAY . :J 1995 
DIVISION OP L&QAL IDVICU ( Y~ rEM">" f /3d 

~RECORD~DT•~~ 
DOCJCB'1' NO. 941044-WS- RUO:wTION OP THI BOARD OP a,~~ 
COIDIIS8IOifDS OP CIIARLO'l"l'a COUII"1'Y D~NG CHARLOTTE 
COtnfTY 811BJa::T '1'0 TID PIIOVI8IOII8 OP SBCI'ION 367, FLORIDA 
STAT"JTU - JtBQOUif J'Oil DIIIPTIOII POR PROVISION OF WATER 
SBRVICB BY COOII"l'Y'LLD CITGO 

Attachec:l ia an order In41catinq Nonjuriadiotional Statua 
of Countyline Citqo to be iaauec:l in tbe above-referenced Docket. 
(Nuaber of Paqea in Order - 3) (Doouaent No. 941044L.ALC) 

ale 

Attachllent 

cc: Diviaion of Water and Waatevater 
(Coker) 



BBFORB THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In Re: Resolution ot the Board 
ot county co .. iaaionera ot 
Charlotte County Declaring 
Charlotte County Subject to the 
Proviaiona ot Chapter 367, 
Florida Statute• - Requeat For 
sx .. ption tor tbe Proviaion ot 
Water Service by Countyline 
Citgo. 

) DOCKET NO. 941044-WS 
) ORDER NO. PSC-95-0544-FOF-WS 
) ISSUED: May 5, 1995 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) _____________________________ ) 

ORPEB INDICATING NQHJURlSPictiONAL STATUS 
OP QQUHTXLIHE CITGQ 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On March 31, 1995, Countyline Citqo (Countyline) tiled an 
application with tbia co-iaaion tor recognition ot ita 
nonjuriadictional atatua, purauant to Section 367.021(12), Florida 
Statutes. Countyline is a service station located at 285 Duncan 
Road, Punta Gorda, Florida. Bob and Randy Linqe, Partners, tiled 
the application on behalt ot countyline. The primary contact 
perqon is Randy Linge. 

Upon r equest and sutticient proot, the commission will issue 
an order indicating the nonjurisdiotional or exempt atatua ot water 
or wastewater ayateJU it they quality under tbe appropriate 
proviaion ot Chapter 367, Florida Statutea. The application was 
tiled in accordance with Section 367.021(12), Flor i da Statutes, and 
Rules 25-30.060(2) and (3)(j), Florida Administrative Code. 

Section 367.021(12), Florida Statutes, states that a "utility 
means a water or wastewater utility and except as provided in 
Section 367.022, includes every person, lessee, trustee, or 
receiver owning, operating, managing or controlling a system, or 
proposing conatruction ot a syst m, who is providing or proposes to 
pr ovide water or wastewater service to the public tor 
compensation." 

According to Countyline's application, water service is 
provided only to the service atation at 285 Duncan Road, Punta 
Gorda, Florida, there ia no charge tor providing the service, and 
all coats ot providing service are treated or recovered as 
operational expenses. Wastewater service is provided by septic 
tank. 

In addition, purauant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, and 
Rule 25-30. 060(2) (t), Florida Administrative Code, anyone knowingly 
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making a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead is 
guilty of a aisdemeanor. By signing the application, Bob and Randy 
Lingo acknowledged that they are aware of Section 837.06, Florida 
Statutes, and t he penalties tor maJdnq talae statements in the 
application. 

Based on the tecta as represented, we tind that countyline is 
not a utility pursuant to the provisions of Section 367.021(12), 
Florida Statutes. Accordingly, Countyline is not subject to this 
Commission's jurisdiction. However, should there be any change in 
circumstances or method of operation, the owner ot countyline or 
any successors in interest, must inform the Commission within 30 
days of such change so that its nonjurisdictional status may be 
reevaluated. 

It is, therefore , 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that, base~ 
upon the tecta as represented, Countyline Citgo, 285 Duncan Road, 
Punta Gorda, Florida 33982, is not a water utility subject to this 
Commission's jurisdiction, pursuant to the provisions ot section 
367.021(12) , Florida Statutes. It is further 

ORDERED that should there be any change in circumstances or 
method ot operation, the owner ot countyline Citgo or any 
successors in interest, shall inform this Commission within 30 days 
ot such a change so that we may reevaluate ita nonjurisdictional 
status. It ia further 

ORDER.ED that this docket shall remain open to process 
additional applications. 

By ORDER ot the Florida Public Ser vice Commiss ion, this ~ 
day ot ~~ ~. 

(SEA L ) 

ALC 
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NOTICB Of PYBTHBR fBOCEIQINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

The Florida Public Service commission is required by Section 
120.59(4), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any 
adainiatrative hearing or judicial review of co-iaa ion orders that 
is available under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes, as 
well as the procedures and time limits that apply. Thi s notice 
shoul d not be conatrued to mean all request• for an adainistrative 
hearing or judicial review will be granted or reault in the relief 
sought. 

Any party adversely affected by the Commission's final action 
in this matter may request: 1) reconsideration of the decision by 
filing a motion for reconsideration with the Director, Division of 
Records and Reporting within fifteen (15) days of the issuance of 
this order in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, Florida 
Adminiatrative Code; or 2) judicial review by the Florida supreme 
Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the 
First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water and/O!" 
wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Director, 
Division of Records and Reporting and filing a copy of the notice 
of appeal and the filing fee with the appropriate court. This 
filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance 
of this order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate 
Procedure. The notice of appeal must be in the form specif ied in 
Rule 9.900 (a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure . 




